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This information is provided solely for informational purposes and is for 
the internal use of producers only. It does not constitute an offer to sell 
or a solicitation or offer to purchase any products or services. Not all 
reinsurance products are available in the U.S.

Overview

Markel Global Reinsurance sources business 
through the broker market. We target clients 
with strong balance sheets, demonstrated 
market expertise, a proven management 
strategy, and the ability to provide 
comprehensive exposure data.

Markel Global Reinsurance’s underwriting 
approach includes:

• 	Evaluation of deals using underwriting 
judgment, historic experience, and multiple 
vendor models where appropriate as well 
as a balance of quantitative and qualitative 
underwriting techniques

• 	Understanding of exposure at a deep level

Capacity

Markel Global Reinsurance normally offers 
capacity of up to $10 million for most specialty 
reinsurance classes, but this number may  
be exceeded in certain circumstances.

Agriculture

Products
• 	Proportional and stop loss

Target regions
• 	USA and Canada

Target classes
• 	MPCI, hail and related coverages

Aviation

Products
• 	XOL and quota share, including retrocessions

Target regions
• 	Worldwide

Credit

Products
• 	Quota share and XOL

Target classes
• 	Structured or whole turnover

Target regions
• 	Worldwide

Marine & energy

Products
• 	Quota share, XOL, multi class structured to 

client’s needs

Target classes
• 	Onshore and offshore classes

• 	Specialty marine and niche classes

• 	Regional writers and established international 
carriers

Mortgage

Capacity
• 	Treaty specific

Products
• 	Pro rata and aggregate XOL

Target regions
• 	Worldwide

Political risk

Products
• 	Quota share and XOL

Target classes
• 	Political risk and ancillary perils

Target regions
• 	Worldwide

Surety

Products
• 	XOL and quota share

Target classes
• 	Contract and commercial

Target regions
• 	USA; incidental international

Terrorism

Products
• 	Occurrence XOL and aggregate on worldwide 

basis

Target classes
• 	Terror including PV and ancillary classes

Whole account

Products
• 	Multi class XOL, aggregate covers, and quota 

share on worldwide basis

Target clients
• 	Regional writers and established international 

carriers

Workers compensation

Products
• 	Quota share, per person XOL, per occurrence 

XOL

Target classes
• 	Specialty writers, stock, and mutual companies
• 	Regionals, state funds, and start-ups
• 	Excess and surplus writers

Contacts

Jed Rhoads
President and Chief Underwriting Officer, Markel 
Global Reinsurance
441-294-6745
jed.rhoads@markelcorp.com

Tod Costikyan
Senior Managing Director, Head of Specialty
908-630-2754
tod.costikyan@markelcorp.com

William Pentony
Managing Director, Workers Compensation
908-630-2768
william.pentony@markelcorp.com

Joscelin Burrer
Managing Director, Credit, Surety, and  
Political Risk
908-630-2759
joscelin.burrer@markelcorp.com

Frank Bigley
Senior Vice President, Agriculture 
441-294-6746
frank.bigley@markelcorp.com

Alan Dowling
Senior Vice President, Mortgage
908-630-2756
alan.dowling@markelcorp.com

Miles Staples
Vice President, Aviation, Marine and Energy
441-294-2296
miles.staples@markelcorp.com

Margaux Hackett
Assistant Vice President, Credit, Surety,  
and Political Risk
908-630-2755
mhackett@markelcorp.com

Bruce Stocker
Assistant Vice President, Reinsurance  
Pricing Actuary
+ 44 207-953-6919
bruce.stocker@markelcorp.com

Erica Rance Mill
Underwriter, Agriculture, Marine and Energy
441-294-2293
erica.rance@markelcorp.com

May McKevitt
Underwriter, Workers Compensation
441-279-2315
may.mckevitt@markelcorp.com

Markel Global Reinsurance offices

2 Front Street
Hamilton HM11 
Bermuda
441-296-8800

535 Springfield Avenue 
Suite 200
Summit, NJ 07901, USA
908-630-2700
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